IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

JERRY WILLIAM CORRELL,

Appellant,

vs.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

INITIAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT

JAMES R. VALERINO, ESQUIRE 229 Pasadena Place Orlando, Florida 32803 (305) 422-1153

68,393

CASE NO.

Attorney for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
Table of Contents	i
Table of Authorities	ii
Statement of the Case and Facts	1
Summary of Argument	19
Point I	24
Point II	28
Point III	33
Point IV	38
Point V	42
Point VI	46
Point VII	53
Point VIII	60
Point IX	65
Point X	73
Point XI	76
Point XII	80
Point XIII	84
Point XIV	92
Point XV	95
Point XVI	110
Conclusion	113
Certificate of Service	114

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	PAGE
Ackerman v. State, 372 So.2d 215 (Fla. lst D.C.A. 1979)	49,51
Adams v. State, 366 So.2d 1236 (Fla. 2nd D.C.A. 1979)	81
Albright v. State, 378 So.2d 1234 (Fla. 2nd D.C.A. 1980)	85,91
Alford v. State, 307 So.2d 433 (Fla. 1975)	30
Babb V. Edwards, 412 So.2d 859 (Fla. 1982)	34,35
Bailey v. State, 419 So.2d 721 (Fla. 1st D.C.A. 1983)	43,45
Baker v. State, 202 So.2d 563 (Fla. 1967)	37
Barwick v. State, 82 So.2d 356 (Fla. 1955)	61,62,63
Bates v. State, 465 So.2d 490 (Fla. 1985)	100
Blair v. State, 406 So.2d 1103 (Fla. 1981)	90
Bradford v. State, 278 So.2d 624 (Fla. 1973)	82
Brown v. State, 473 So.2d 1260 (Fla. 1985)	101
Bundy v. State, 471 So.2d 9 (Fla. 1985)	7 1
Burch v. State, 360 So.2d 462 (Fla. 3rd D.C.A. 1978)	49
Cannady v. State, 427 So.2d 723 (Fla. 1983)	101
Carter v. State, 332 So.2d 120 (Fla. 2nd D.C.A. 1976)	91

CASES	PAGE
Castillo v. State, 466 So.2d 7 (Fla. 3rd D.C.A. 1985) affirmed 11 FLW 113 (Fla. Sup. Court, March 20, 1986)	88
Chapman v. State, 417 So. 2d 1028 (Fla. 3rd D.C.A. 1982)	58
Clark v. State, 443 So.2d 973 (Fla. 1983)	96
Cooper v. State, 336 So.2d 1133 (Fla. 1976), cert denied 431 U.S. 925 (1977)	93
Cumbie v. State, 345 So.2d 1061 (Fla. 1977)	83
Doyle v. State, 460 So.2d 353 (Fla. 1984)	102
Drake v. State, 400 So.2d 1217 (Fla. 1981)	56
Drake v. State, 441 So.2d 1079 (Fla. 1983) cert denied 104 S.Ct. 2361 (1984)	26
Echols v. State, 484 So.2d 568 (Fla. 1985)	50
Eutzy v. State, 458 So.2d 755 (Fla. 1984)	98
Foster v. State, 387 So.2d 344 (Fla. 1980)	34
Glasser v. United States, 315 U.S. 60 (1942)	34
Gluck v. State, 62 So.2d 71 (Fla. 1952)	59
Hardwick v. State, 461 So.2d 79 (Fla. 1984)	101
Heiny v. State, 447 So.2d 210 (Fla. 1984) cert denied 105 S.Ct. 303 (1984)	50,77

CASES	PAGE
<u>Hill v. State</u> , 477 So.2d 553 (Fla. 1985)	40
Holloway v. Arkansas, 435 U.S. 475 (1978)	34,37
Huff v. State, 11 FLW 451 (Fla. Sup. Court, September 5, 1986)	86
Hunt v. State, 429 So.2d 811 (Fla. 2nd D.C.A. 1983)	43,45,64
<u>Jackson v. State</u> , 451 So.2d 458 (Fla. 1984)	56,86,87
<u>Jaramillo v. State</u> , 417 So.2d 257 (Fla. 1982)	79
<u>Jent v. State</u> , 408 So.2d 1024 (Fla. 1981) cert denied 457 U.S. 1111 (1982)	75
Johnson v. State, 393 So.2d 1069 (Fla. 1980) cert denied 454 U.S. 882 (1981)	75
Jordan v. State, 107 Fla. 333, 144 So. 669 (1932)	85
Kennedy v. State, 385 So.2d 1020 (Fla. 5th D.C.A. 1980)	43,44
King v. State, 436 So.2d 50 (Fla. 1983)	100
Lockett v. Ohio, 438 U.S. 586 (1978)	111
Lusk v. State, 446 So.2d 1038 (Fla. 1983) cert denied 105 S.Ct. 229 (1984)	40
McArthur v. State, 351 So.2d 972 (Fla. 1977)	76,77

CASES	PAGE
McGough v. State, 302 So.2d 751 (Fla. 1974)	59
Mills v. State, 476 So.2d 172 (Fla. 1985)	105
O'Brien v. State, 454 So.2d 675 (Fla. 5th D.C.A. 1984)	81
Olds v. State, 302 So.2d 787 (Fla. 4th D.C.A. 1974)	36
Pait v. State, 112 So.2d 380 (Fla. 1959)	90
Patterson v. State, 419 So.2d 1120 (Fla. 4th D.C.A. 1982)	82
Paul v. State, 340 So.2d 1249 (Fla. 3rd D.C.A. 1976) cert denied 348 So.2d 953 (Fla. 1977)	57
Peavy v. State, 442 So.2d 200 (Fla. 1983)	77,100
Peek v. State, 488 So.2d 52 (Fla. 1986)	56
People v. Brown, 220 Cal.Rptr. 637 (Cal. 1985)	69,70,71
People v. Young, 340 NW2d 805 (Mich. 1983)	69
Perkins v. State, 349 So.2d 776 (Fla. 2nd D.C.A. 1977)	91
Peterson v. State, 465 So.2d 1349 (Fla. 5th D.C.A. 1985)	8 2
Preston v. State, 444 So.2d 939 (Fla. 1984)	100
Rembert v. State, 445 So.2d 337 (Fla. 1984)	103

CASES	PAGE
Richardson v. State, 246 So.2d 771 (Fla. 1971)	80,81,82,83
Richardson v. State, 437 So.2d 1091 (Fla. 1983)	91
Riley v. State, 366 So.2d 19 (Fla. 1978)	102
Roman v. State, 475 So.2d 1228 (Fla. 1985)	26
Ross v. State, 474 So.2d 1120 (Fla. 1985)	77,108
Ruffin v. State, 397 So.2d 277 (Fla. 1980) cert denied 454 U.S. 882 (1981)	50
Singer v. State, 109 So.2d 7 (Fla. 1959)	40
Smith v. State, 372 So.2d 86 (Fla. 1979)	81
State v. Dixon, 293 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1973)	104,106
Steinhorst v. State, 412 So.2d 332 (Fla. 1982)	51
<u>Teffeteller v. State</u> , 439 So.2d 840 (Fla. 1983)	105,112
Thomas v. State, 403 So.2d 371 (Fla. 1981)	40
United States v. Brown, 490 F2d 758 (D.C. Cir. 1973)	44,45
Van Zant v. State, 372 So.2d 502 (Fla. 1st D.C.A. 1979)	43,45

CASES	PAGE
Wainwright v. Witt, 105 S.Ct. 844 (1985)	39
Walsh v. State, 418 So.2d 1000 (Fla. 1982)	71
Williams v. State, 110 So.2d 654 (Fla. 1959) cert denied 361 U.S. 847 (1959)	55
Williams v. State, 386 So.2d 538 (Fla. 1980)	96
Williams v. State, 438 So.2d 781 (Fla. 1983)	93
Williard v. State, 462 So.2d 102 (Fla. 2nd D.C.A. 1985)	90
Wilson v. State, 436 So.2d 908 (Fla. 1983)	30
Young v. State, 234 So.2d 341 (Fla. 1970)	30,31
Zeigler v. State, 402 So.2d 365 (Fla. 1981)	71
STATUTES	
Florida Statute Section 90.404(2)(a) Florida Statute Section 90.608 Florida Statute Section 90.803(3)(a) Florida Statute Section 921.141(6)(b)	55 87 43,64 108
OTHER	
Code of Professional Responsibility DR 5-105(c)	36
